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Espaillat 
Esty (CT) 
Evans 
Foster 
Frankel (FL) 
Fudge 
Gallego 
Gomez 
Gonzalez (TX) 
Gottheimer 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutiérrez 
Hanabusa 
Hastings 
Heck 
Higgins (NY) 
Himes 
Huffman 
Jackson Lee 
Jayapal 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jones 
Kaptur 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Khanna 
Kihuen 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
Krishnamoorthi 
Kuster (NH) 
Lamb 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lawrence 
Lawson (FL) 
Lee 

Levin 
Lewis (GA) 
Lieu, Ted 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lujan Grisham, 

M. 
Luján, Ben Ray 
Lynch 
Maloney, 

Carolyn B. 
Maloney, Sean 
Matsui 
McCollum 
McEachin 
McGovern 
McNerney 
Meeks 
Meng 
Moore 
Moulton 
Murphy (FL) 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Nolan 
O’Halleran 
Pallone 
Panetta 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Peters 
Peterson 
Pingree 
Pocan 
Polis 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Raskin 

Rice (NY) 
Rosen 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Sánchez 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schneider 
Schrader 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Sinema 
Sires 
Smith (WA) 
Soto 
Suozzi 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Titus 
Tonko 
Torres 
Tsongas 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters, Maxine 
Watson Coleman 
Welch 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 

NOT VOTING—21 

Allen 
Black 
Brown (MD) 
Burgess 
DesJarlais 
Deutch 
Frelinghuysen 

Gabbard 
Gaetz 
Garamendi 
Higgins (LA) 
Hoyer 
Norcross 
O’Rourke 

Pearce 
Richmond 
Rogers (KY) 
Roskam 
Speier 
Stivers 
Walz 

b 1244 

Mses. MENG, KELLY of Illinois, and 
VEĹAZQUEZ changed their vote from 
‘‘yea’’ to ‘‘nay.’’ 

Mr. MARCHANT changed his vote 
from ‘‘nay’’ to ‘‘yea.’’ 

So the previous question was ordered. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
Stated for: 
Mr. BURGESS. Mr. Speaker, I was unavoid-

ably detained. Had I been present, I would 
have voted ‘‘yea’’ on rollcall No. 210. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
question is on the resolution. 

The question was taken; and the 
Speaker pro tempore announced that 
the ayes appeared to have it. 

RECORDED VOTE 

Mr. HASTINGS. Mr. Speaker, I de-
mand a recorded vote. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. This is a 

5-minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 227, noes 180, 
not voting 20, as follows: 

[Roll No. 211] 

AYES—227 

Abraham 
Aderholt 
Amodei 
Arrington 
Babin 
Bacon 
Banks (IN) 

Barletta 
Barr 
Barton 
Bergman 
Biggs 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (MI) 

Bishop (UT) 
Blackburn 
Blum 
Bost 
Brady (TX) 
Brat 
Brooks (AL) 

Brooks (IN) 
Buchanan 
Buck 
Bucshon 
Budd 
Burgess 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Chabot 
Cheney 
Coffman 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Collins (NY) 
Comer 
Comstock 
Conaway 
Cook 
Costello (PA) 
Cramer 
Crawford 
Culberson 
Curbelo (FL) 
Curtis 
Davidson 
Davis, Rodney 
Denham 
DeSantis 
Diaz-Balart 
Donovan 
Duffy 
Duncan (SC) 
Duncan (TN) 
Dunn 
Emmer 
Estes (KS) 
Faso 
Ferguson 
Fitzpatrick 
Fleischmann 
Flores 
Fortenberry 
Foxx 
Gallagher 
Garrett 
Gianforte 
Gibbs 
Goodlatte 
Gosar 
Gottheimer 
Gowdy 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Graves (MO) 
Griffith 
Grothman 
Guthrie 
Handel 
Harper 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Hensarling 
Herrera Beutler 
Hice, Jody B. 
Hill 
Holding 
Hollingsworth 

Hudson 
Huizenga 
Hultgren 
Hunter 
Hurd 
Issa 
Jenkins (KS) 
Jenkins (WV) 
Johnson (LA) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson, Sam 
Jones 
Jordan 
Joyce (OH) 
Katko 
Kelly (MS) 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kinzinger 
Knight 
Kustoff (TN) 
Labrador 
LaHood 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Lance 
Latta 
Lesko 
Lewis (MN) 
LoBiondo 
Long 
Loudermilk 
Love 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
MacArthur 
Marchant 
Marino 
Marshall 
Mast 
McCarthy 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McKinley 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McSally 
Meadows 
Messer 
Mitchell 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 
Mullin 
Murphy (FL) 
Newhouse 
Noem 
Norman 
Nunes 
O’Halleran 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Palmer 
Paulsen 
Perry 
Pittenger 
Poe (TX) 
Poliquin 
Posey 

Ratcliffe 
Reed 
Reichert 
Renacci 
Rice (SC) 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 
Rohrabacher 
Rokita 
Rooney, Francis 
Rooney, Thomas 

J. 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Rouzer 
Royce (CA) 
Russell 
Rutherford 
Sanford 
Scalise 
Schneider 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Sinema 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Smucker 
Stefanik 
Stewart 
Taylor 
Tenney 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tipton 
Trott 
Turner 
Upton 
Valadao 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walker 
Walorski 
Walters, Mimi 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (AK) 
Young (IA) 
Zeldin 

NOES—180 

Adams 
Aguilar 
Amash 
Barragán 
Beatty 
Bera 
Beyer 
Bishop (GA) 
Blumenauer 
Blunt Rochester 
Bonamici 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brady (PA) 
Brownley (CA) 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Capuano 
Carbajal 
Cárdenas 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Clark (MA) 

Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Connolly 
Cooper 
Correa 
Costa 
Courtney 
Crist 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delaney 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
Demings 
DeSaulnier 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 

Ellison 
Engel 
Eshoo 
Espaillat 
Esty (CT) 
Evans 
Foster 
Frankel (FL) 
Fudge 
Gallego 
Gomez 
Gonzalez (TX) 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutiérrez 
Hanabusa 
Hastings 
Heck 
Higgins (NY) 
Himes 
Huffman 
Jackson Lee 
Jayapal 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 

Kaptur 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Khanna 
Kihuen 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
Krishnamoorthi 
Kuster (NH) 
Lamb 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lawrence 
Lawson (FL) 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis (GA) 
Lieu, Ted 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lujan Grisham, 

M. 
Luján, Ben Ray 
Lynch 
Maloney, 

Carolyn B. 
Maloney, Sean 
Massie 
Matsui 

McCollum 
McEachin 
McGovern 
McNerney 
Meeks 
Meng 
Moore 
Moulton 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Nolan 
Pallone 
Panetta 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Peters 
Peterson 
Pingree 
Pocan 
Polis 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Raskin 
Rice (NY) 
Richmond 
Rosen 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Sánchez 

Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schrader 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Sires 
Smith (WA) 
Soto 
Suozzi 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Titus 
Tonko 
Torres 
Tsongas 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters, Maxine 
Watson Coleman 
Welch 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 

NOT VOTING—20 

Allen 
Bass 
Black 
Brown (MD) 
DesJarlais 
Deutch 
Frelinghuysen 

Gabbard 
Gaetz 
Garamendi 
Gohmert 
Higgins (LA) 
Hoyer 
Norcross 

O’Rourke 
Pearce 
Rogers (KY) 
Speier 
Stivers 
Walz 

b 1252 

So the resolution was agreed to. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
A motion to reconsider was laid on 

the table. 

f 

THE JOURNAL 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The un-
finished business is the question on 
agreeing to the Speaker’s approval of 
the Journal, which the Chair will put 
de novo. 

The question is on the Speaker’s ap-
proval of the Journal. 

The question was taken; and the 
Speaker pro tempore announced that 
the ayes appeared to have it. 

Mr. BURGESS. Mr. Speaker, on that 
I demand the yeas and nays. 

The yeas and nays were ordered. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. This is a 

5-minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—yeas 219, nays 
179, answered ‘‘present’’ 1, not voting 
28, as follows: 

[Roll No. 212] 

YEAS—219 

Abraham 
Adams 
Aderholt 
Amodei 
Arrington 
Babin 
Bacon 
Banks (IN) 
Barletta 
Barr 
Barton 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (MI) 
Bishop (UT) 

Blumenauer 
Blunt Rochester 
Bonamici 
Brady (TX) 
Brat 
Brooks (IN) 
Buchanan 
Bucshon 
Budd 
Burgess 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Byrne 
Calvert 

Carson (IN) 
Carter (TX) 
Cartwright 
Castro (TX) 
Chabot 
Cheney 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Clay 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Collins (NY) 
Comer 
Comstock 
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Cook 
Cooper 
Courtney 
Crawford 
Culberson 
Cummings 
Curbelo (FL) 
Curtis 
Davidson 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny 
Davis, Rodney 
DeGette 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
Demings 
DeSaulnier 
Diaz-Balart 
Doggett 
Donovan 
Duffy 
Duncan (TN) 
Dunn 
Ellison 
Engel 
Eshoo 
Estes (KS) 
Evans 
Faso 
Ferguson 
Fleischmann 
Fortenberry 
Foster 
Frankel (FL) 
Gallego 
Garrett 
Gianforte 
Gonzalez (TX) 
Goodlatte 
Gowdy 
Granger 
Griffith 
Guthrie 
Hanabusa 
Handel 
Harper 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Hensarling 
Himes 
Hollingsworth 
Huffman 
Hultgren 
Issa 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (LA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Johnson, Sam 
Joyce (OH) 
Kaptur 
Katko 

Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kelly (PA) 
Kennedy 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Knight 
Krishnamoorthi 
Kustoff (TN) 
Labrador 
LaMalfa 
Lamb 
Lamborn 
Latta 
Lesko 
Lewis (MN) 
Lipinski 
Long 
Loudermilk 
Love 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Lujan Grisham, 

M. 
Luján, Ben Ray 
Marchant 
Marino 
Marshall 
Massie 
McCarthy 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McCollum 
McEachin 
McHenry 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McNerney 
Meadows 
Meng 
Messer 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 
Moore 
Moulton 
Mullin 
Murphy (FL) 
Nadler 
Newhouse 
Norman 
Nunes 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Palmer 
Panetta 
Pascrell 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Peters 
Pocan 
Polis 

Posey 
Raskin 
Reichert 
Rice (SC) 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 
Rohrabacher 
Rooney, Francis 
Rooney, Thomas 

J. 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Royce (CA) 
Ruppersberger 
Russell 
Sanford 
Scalise 
Schneider 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Scott, David 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Sewell (AL) 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Smith (WA) 
Smucker 
Stefanik 
Stewart 
Takano 
Thornberry 
Titus 
Trott 
Tsongas 
Vela 
Wagner 
Walden 
Walker 
Walorski 
Walters, Mimi 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters, Maxine 
Webster (FL) 
Welch 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Wilson (FL) 
Wilson (SC) 
Womack 
Yarmuth 
Young (IA) 

NAYS—179 

Aguilar 
Amash 
Barragán 
Beatty 
Bera 
Bergman 
Beyer 
Biggs 
Bishop (GA) 
Blackburn 
Blum 
Bost 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brady (PA) 
Brooks (AL) 
Brownley (CA) 
Buck 
Capuano 
Carbajal 
Cárdenas 
Carter (GA) 
Castor (FL) 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 
Clyburn 
Coffman 
Cohen 
Conaway 
Connolly 
Correa 
Costa 
Costello (PA) 
Cramer 
Crist 
Crowley 

Cuellar 
DeFazio 
Delaney 
Denham 
DeSantis 
Dingell 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Duncan (SC) 
Emmer 
Espaillat 
Esty (CT) 
Fitzpatrick 
Flores 
Foxx 
Fudge 
Gallagher 
Gibbs 
Gohmert 
Gomez 
Gosar 
Gottheimer 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Graves (MO) 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Gutiérrez 
Hastings 
Heck 
Herrera Beutler 
Hice, Jody B. 
Higgins (NY) 
Hill 
Holding 
Hudson 

Huizenga 
Hunter 
Hurd 
Jackson Lee 
Jayapal 
Jeffries 
Jenkins (KS) 
Jenkins (WV) 
Johnson (OH) 
Jones 
Jordan 
Kelly (MS) 
Khanna 
Kihuen 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
Kinzinger 
Kuster (NH) 
LaHood 
Lance 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lawrence 
Lawson (FL) 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis (GA) 
Lieu, Ted 
LoBiondo 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lynch 
MacArthur 

Maloney, 
Carolyn B. 

Maloney, Sean 
Mast 
Matsui 
McGovern 
McKinley 
McSally 
Meeks 
Mitchell 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Noem 
Nolan 
O’Halleran 
Pallone 
Paulsen 
Payne 
Perry 
Peterson 
Poe (TX) 
Poliquin 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Reed 

Renacci 
Rice (NY) 
Richmond 
Rogers (AL) 
Rokita 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Rosen 
Roskam 
Rouzer 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Rush 
Rutherford 
Ryan (OH) 
Sánchez 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schrader 
Scott (VA) 
Serrano 
Sinema 
Sires 
Smith (MO) 
Soto 

Suozzi 
Swalwell (CA) 
Taylor 
Tenney 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Thompson (PA) 
Tipton 
Torres 
Turner 
Upton 
Valadao 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walberg 
Watson Coleman 
Weber (TX) 
Wittman 
Woodall 
Yoder 
Young (AK) 
Zeldin 

ANSWERED ‘‘PRESENT’’—1 

Tonko 

NOT VOTING—28 

Allen 
Bass 
Black 
Brown (MD) 
Cleaver 
DesJarlais 
Deutch 
Frelinghuysen 
Gabbard 
Gaetz 

Garamendi 
Grijalva 
Grothman 
Higgins (LA) 
Hoyer 
Loebsack 
Norcross 
O’Rourke 
Pearce 
Pingree 

Pittenger 
Ratcliffe 
Rogers (KY) 
Speier 
Stivers 
Walz 
Williams 
Yoho 

b 1301 

So the Journal was approved. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
PERSONAL EXPLANATION 

Mr. DesJARLAIS. Due to a family emer-
gency, I was unable to be present for votes on 
roll No. 210, roll No. 211 and roll No. 212 on 
May 22, 2018. Had I been present, I would 
have voted ‘‘yes’’ on all three. 

f 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE SPEAKER 
PRO TEMPORE 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Pursu-
ant to clause 8 of rule XX, the Chair 
will postpone further proceedings 
today on motions to suspend the rules 
on which a recorded vote or the yeas 
and nays are ordered, or votes objected 
to under clause 6 of rule XX. 

The House will resume proceedings 
on postponed questions at a later time. 

f 

FORMERLY INCARCERATED REEN-
TER SOCIETY TRANSFORMED 
SAFELY TRANSITIONING EVERY 
PERSON ACT 

Mr. GOODLATTE. Mr. Speaker, I 
move to suspend the rules and pass the 
bill (H.R. 5682) to provide for programs 
to help reduce the risk that prisoners 
will recidivate upon release from pris-
on, and for other purposes, as amended. 

The Clerk read the title of the bill. 
The text of the bill is as follows: 

H. R. 5682 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep-
resentatives of the United States of America in 
Congress assembled, 
SECTION 1. SHORT TITLE; TABLE OF CONTENTS. 

(a) SHORT TITLE.—This Act may be cited as 
the ‘‘Formerly Incarcerated Reenter Society 
Transformed Safely Transitioning Every 
Person Act’’ or the ‘‘FIRST STEP Act’’. 

(b) TABLE OF CONTENTS.—The table of con-
tents for this Act is as follows: 
Sec. 1. Short title; table of contents. 

TITLE I—RECIDIVISM REDUCTION 
Sec. 101. Risk and needs assessment system. 
Sec. 102. Implementation of system and rec-

ommendations by Bureau of 
Prisons. 

Sec. 103. GAO Report. 
Sec. 104. Authorization of appropriations. 
Sec. 105. Rule of construction. 
Sec. 106. Faith-based considerations. 
TITLE II—BUREAU OF PRISONS SECURE 

FIREARMS STORAGE 
Sec. 201. Short title. 
Sec. 202. Secure firearms storage. 

TITLE III—RESTRAINTS ON PREGNANT 
PRISONERS PROHIBITED 

Sec. 301. Use of restraints on prisoners dur-
ing the period of pregnancy and 
postpartum recovery prohib-
ited. 

TITLE IV—MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL 
JUSTICE 

Sec. 401. Placement of prisoners close to 
families. 

Sec. 402. Home confinement for low risk 
prisoners. 

Sec. 403. Federal prisoner reentry initiative 
reauthorization; modification 
of imposed term of imprison-
ment. 

Sec. 404. Identification for returning citi-
zens. 

Sec. 405. Expanding inmate employment 
through Federal prison indus-
tries. 

Sec. 406. De-escalation training. 
Sec. 407. Evidence-based treatment for 

opioid and heroin abuse. 
Sec. 408. Pilot programs. 
Sec. 409. Ensuring supervision of released 

sexually dangerous persons. 
Sec. 410. Data collection. 
Sec. 411. Healthcare products. 
Sec. 412. Prison rape elimination standards 

auditors. 
Sec. 413. Adult and juvenile collaboration 

programs. 
TITLE I—RECIDIVISM REDUCTION 

SEC. 101. RISK AND NEEDS ASSESSMENT SYSTEM. 
(a) IN GENERAL.—Chapter 229 of title 18, 

United States Code, is amended by inserting 
after subchapter C the following: 

‘‘SUBCHAPTER D—RISK AND NEEDS 
ASSESSMENT SYSTEM 

‘‘Sec. 
‘‘3631. Duties of the Attorney General. 
‘‘3632. Development of risk and needs assess-

ment system. 
‘‘3633. Evidence-based recidivism reduction 

program and recommendations. 
‘‘3634. Report. 
‘‘3635. Definitions. 
‘‘§ 3631. Duties of the Attorney General 

‘‘(a) IN GENERAL.—The Attorney General 
shall carry out this subchapter in consulta-
tion with— 

‘‘(1) the Director of the Bureau of Prisons; 
‘‘(2) the Director of the Administrative Of-

fice of the United States Courts; 
‘‘(3) the Director of the Office of Probation 

and Pretrial Services; 
‘‘(4) the Director of the National Institute 

of Justice; and 
‘‘(5) the Director of the National Institute 

of Corrections. 
‘‘(b) DUTIES.—The Attorney General shall— 
‘‘(1) conduct a review of the existing pris-

oner risk and needs assessment systems in 
operation on the date of the enactment of 
the FIRST STEP Act; 

‘‘(2) develop recommendations regarding 
evidence-based recidivism reduction pro-
grams and productive activities in accord-
ance with section 3633; 
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